Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Respiratory Support Products, Inc.	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.
Street Address:	160 Weymouth Street
City:	Rockland
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5088835
Patent Number:	5785723
Patent Number:	6074363
Patent Number:	6143020
Patent Number:	6167883
Patent Number:	6245096
Patent Number:	6277144
Patent Number:	6440157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7420

Email: sfarnus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

PATENT

500309882 REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0503

508883

S3200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42717-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Price
Total Attachments: 4 source=42717-0001_Assignment#page1.tif source=42717-0001_Assignment#page2.tif source=42717-0001_Assignment#page3.tif source=42717-0001_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Respiratory Support Products, Inc., a corporation of the state of California, having a principal place of business at 9255 Customhouse Plaza, San Diego, California 92154 has acquired the entire right title and interest in and to the following pending Patent applications and Patent Grants:

Patent Grants:

Country:	Patent No.:	Issued Date:	<u>Title:</u>
Australia	766189	January 22, 2004	Thermal Cover Member for Delivering Fluid to a Patient
Australia	778842	April 21, 2005	Medical Air Hose Having Internal Flow Heater
Brazil	PI9916001-3	May 9, 2006	Improved Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
China	ZL 99811835.4	December 7, 2005	Improved Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
China	ZL 00123777.2	March 22, 2006	Intravenous Fluid Heating System
China	ZL 00123789.6	August 2, 2006	Medical Air Hose Having Internal Flow Heater
Israel	137676	October 26, 2005	Thermal Cover Member for Delivering Fluid to a Patient

527832.1

1 of 4

Country:	Patent No.:	Issued Date:	<u>Title:</u>
Israel	138061	June 29, 2004	Medical Air Hose Having Internal Flow Heater
Israel	142000	October 6, 2006	Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
Taiwan	148371	May 1, 2002	Medical Air Hose Having Internal Flow Heater
USA	5,088,835	February 18, 1992	Reusable Probe Connector Apparatus
USA	5,785,723	July 28, 1998	Positive Pressure Filter System for Inflatable Blanket Heaters
USA	6,074,363	June 13, 2000	Intravenous Fluid Heat Exchanger
USA	6,143,020	November 7, 2000	Air Warming System for Providing a Controlled Temperature of Air to an Air Blanket
USA	6,167,883	January 2, 2001	Medical Air Hose Internal Flow Heater
USA	6,245,096	June 12, 2001	Thermal Cover Member for Delivering Fluid to a Patient
USA	6,277,144	August 21, 2001	Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
USA	6,440,157	August 27, 2002	Air Warming System for Providing a Controlled Temperature of Air to an Air Blanket

527832.1

2 of 4

Patent Applications:

Country:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Title:
Canada	2,316,000	August 15, 2000	Thermal Cover Member for Delivering Fluid to a Patient
Canada	2,316,654	August 22, 2000	Medical Air Hose Having Internal Flow Heater
Canada	2,344,443	October 7, 1999	Improved Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
Japan	2000-573308	April 5, 2001	Improved Thermal Conditioning Apparatus
Mexico	01/03540	October 7, 1999	Improved Thermal Conditioning Apparatus

WHEREAS, Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 160 Weymouth Street, Rockland, Massachusetts 02370, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications and patent grants.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, Respiratory Support Products, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for

527832.1

3 of 4

said improvements, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>I</u> day of ______, 2007.

RESPIRATORY SUPPORT PRODUCTS, INC.

John C. Toomey

527832.1 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/06/2007